

RESOLUTION NO. 2011-67

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BID AND AWARDING CONTRACT ON THE “2011 LAGOON SLUDGE REMOVAL AND APPLICATION PROJECT.”

WHEREAS, three bids were received on August 18, 2011, on the “2011 Lagoon Sludge Removal and Application Project”; and

WHEREAS, the bids have been reviewed by the City’s engineer on the project, JEO Consulting Group, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, JEO Consulting Group, Inc., is recommending that the contract be awarded to DRT Biosolids, Inc., in the amount of \$150,000 (\$96.00 per dry ton based upon 1,562.50 of dry tons of sludge).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Wayne, Nebraska, that they find and declare that the bid for the “2011 Lagoon Sludge Removal and Application Project”, as submitted by the following contractor, is reasonable and responsive, and the same is hereby accepted:

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Amount</u>
DRT Biosolids, Inc. Bloomer, WI	\$150,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the bid, as set forth and filed with the City Clerk in accordance with the general terms calling for the proposals for the furnishing of labor, tools, materials, and equipment required for said project in the City of Wayne, Nebraska, be and the same is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor be, and she is hereby instructed and authorized to enter into a contract on behalf of the City of Wayne, Nebraska, with the contractor for the above project, and the City Administrator is authorized to approve and execute change orders in amounts not to exceed five percent of the contract amount.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of September, 2011.

THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA,

By _____
Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk